VARIABLE TEMPERATURE
HEAT GUN
Instruction Manual
MODEL HG112V
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.

10
11
12
13
14
17 15
18
16
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
14
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 HG112V-001 Housing 1
2 HG112V-002 Left Housing 1
3 HG112V-003 PCB 1
4 HG112V-004 Motor Assembly 1
4.1 HG112V-004.1 Motor 1
4.2 HG112V-004.2 Motor Support 1
4.3 HG112V-004.3 Screw 2
4.4 HG112V-004.4 Fan 1
5 HG112V-005 Screw 3
6 HG112V-006 Fan Cover 1
7 HG112V-007 Heating Element Assembly 1
7.1 HG112V-007.1 Heat Cover 1
7.2 HG112V-007.2 Mica Sheet 2
7.3 HG112V-007.3 Heating Element 1
8 HG112V-008 Switch 1
9 HG112V-009 Switch Cover 1
10 HG112V-010 Terminal Block 1
11 HG112V-011 Power Cord Clamp 1
12 HG112V-012 Screw 2
13 HG112V-013 Power Cord Strain Relief 1
14 HG112V-014 Power Cord 1
15 HG112V-015 Support Ring 1
16 HG112V-016 Front Cover 1
17 HG112V-017 Right Housing 1
18 HG112V-018 Screw 6
15
WARRANTY STATEMENT
WEN Products is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with this
commitment and our dedication to quality.